THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

THIRD SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAW

EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN		
Tariff Item	Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice
20.07.012.11C 20.07.032.11D	Lime juice, whether or not containing sugar, in bulk containers	16 December 1980 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 22 Decem- ber 1980)
Ex 21.07.019.01H Ex 21.07.019.49B	Special food preparations for dietetic purposes, approved by the Minister of Customs as admissible in terms of Part II of the Customs Tariff	16 December 1980 (Supplement to the <i>Gazette</i> of 22 December 1980)
Ex 59.02.002.09B Ex 59.02.009.09G Ex 59.02.018.19C	Felts and belts, all kinds, for paper making and similar machines, approved by the Minister of Customs as admissible under Part II of the Customs Tariff (excluding those of Tariff Heading No. 59.17)	26 May 1980 (Gazette of 29 May 1980)
Ex Tariff Chapter 60	Clothing and other articles of Tariff Chapter 60 suited for wear by babies and young infants, of kinds and sizes approved by the Minister of Customs as admissible under Part II of the Customs Tariff or as may be specified by the Minister of Trade and Industry or by the holder of the office of Assistant	26 May 1980 (Gazette of 29 May 1980)
Ex 60.06.019	Secretary (Industries) in the Department of Trade and Industry Articles of textile when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in the manufacture and repair of	26 May 1980 (Gazette of 29 May 1980)
	saddlery; (b) by an importer that they will be sold only to manufacturers for use in the	
Ex Tariff Chapter 61	manufacture and repair of saddlery Clothing and other articles of Tariff Chapter 61 suited for wear by babies and young infants of kinds and sizes approved by the Minister of Customs as admissible under Part II of the Customs Tariff or as may be specified by the Minister of Trade and Industry or by the holder of the office of Assistant Secretary (Industries) in the Department of Trade and Industry	26 May 1980 (Gazette of 29 May 1980)
Ex 84.15.000.29F	Evaporators and condensers for household refrigerators	11 March 1980 (Supplement to
Ex 85.12.009.41J	Microwave ovens	the Gazette of 27 March 1980) 8 March 1982 (Supplement to the Gazette of 1 April 1982)
	FOURTH SCHEDULE EXEMPTIONS WITHDRAWN	
Tariff Item	Classes of Goods	Date of Exempting Notice
Ex 98.03.018	Goods imported from and being the produce or manufacture of Australia: Porous tipped pens and markers with an f.o.b. value of less than 75c per pen or marker	
-		
FIFTH SCHEDULE		
Exemptions Withdrawn		
Tariff Item	Classes of Goods Goods imported from Pacific Forum Island Countries that are signatories to the South Pacific Regional Trade and Economic Co-operation Agreement, (SPARTECA) and being:	
	 (a) Wholly obtained (as defined in regulation 72°C of the Customs Regulations 1968) in Pacific Forum Island Countries that are signatories to the South Pacific Regional Trade and Economic Co-operation Agreement; or (b) Partly manufactured in Pacific Forum Island Countries that are signatories to the South Pacific Regional Trade and Economic Co-operation Agreement; where (i) The final process of manufacture has been performed in such countries; and (ii) That in respect of the goods at least one-half, or such lower figure as the Minister of Customs may determine, of their factory or works cost (as defined in regulation 73 of the Customs Regulations 1968) is represented in each article by the value of material the origin of such countries and/or New Zealand and/or other items of factory or works cost incurred in such countries or in New Zealand; 	
Ex 07.01.011	OTHER THAN THE FOLLOWING: Ex 07.01.011 Tomatoes, fresh or chilled	
07.01.051 Ex 08.10.000.211.		
12.01.000.11A 15.07.021	Copra Coconut (copra) oil, crude, refined, or purified	ougu.
20.06.081 20.07.007	20.07.007 20.07.012.01F 20.07.012.21L 20.07.012.31H Fruit juices (including grape must) and vegetable juices, whether or not containing added sugar, but unfermented and not containing spirit, viz: Pineapple juice Orange juice	
20.07.012.21L 20.07.012.31H		
20.07.032.01G 20.07.032.21A 20.07.032.31J	Lime juice Grapefruit juice; and Passionfruit juice	
20.07.032.41F 20.07.044 20.07.048 20.07.058 20.07.071 20.07.073		
21.07.019.38G	Coconut cream	
Ex 60.02.000 Ex 60.03.001 Ex 60.03.002 60.03.021 60.03.022	Coconut cream Knitted and crocheted articles of apparel, (other than for wear by babies and youn	g infants)